504087250 11/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4133918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN ELFMAN	08/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHARD H. SHERRATT AND SUSAN B. SHERRATT REVOCABLE TRUST FUND
Street Address:	1150 BALLENA BLVD, STE. 250
City:	ALAMEDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15003686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)309-0457

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5102928328

Email: ewj@ix.netcom.com
Correspondent Name: EARLE JENNINGS

Address Line 1: PO BOX 660

Address Line 4: SOMERSET, CALIFORNIA 95684

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHRT-001US-C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EARLE JENNINGS
SIGNATURE:	/Earle Jennings/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=SHRT_assignments_20150804_for_SHRT_001US_C1#page1.tif source=SHRT_assignments_20150804_for_SHRT_001US_C1#page2.tif source=SHRT_assignments_20150804_for_SHRT_001US_C1#page3.tif source=SHRT_assignments_20150804_for_SHRT_001US_C1#page4.tif source=SHRT_assignments_20150804_for_SHRT_001US_C1#page5.tif

PATENT 504087250 REEL: 040258 FRAME: 0331

RECITALS

- 1. BRIAN ELFMAN, a US Citizen, with an address at: 1136 Ballena Blvd. Suite E, Alameda. CA 94501, is the inventor of the invention described in Patent Application Number 62/195,637, filed on 22-JUL-2015.
- 2. BRIAN ELFMAN, wishes to transfer and assign to the Richard H. Sherratt and Susan B. Sherratt Revocable Trust Fund, a California trust fund with a mailing address at 1150 Ballena Blvd, Ste. 250, Alameda, CA 94501, and its successors and assigns, all of his right, title, and interest in and to that Application and any Patents that may claim priority to that Application.

ASSIGNMENT

- 3. BE IT KNOWN, effective immediately, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, BRIAN ELFMAN, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Richard H. Sherratt and Susan B. Sherratt Trust Fund, my entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.
- 4. THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by the Richard H. Sherratt and Susan B. Sherratt Trust Fund, it's successors and assigns, for their own use, to the full term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
- 5. AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent on my said invention, when granted, unto my Assignee, the Richard H. Sherratt and Susan B. Sherratt Trust Fund, in accordance with this assignment.

accordance with this assignment.	
Date: <u>/ Org. F</u> , 2015	BRIAN ELFMAN
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Alameda) ss	•
·	DAVID 4 HAYWARE
On <u>Aug 4</u> , 20015, before me,	Notary
Public, personally appeared BRIAN ELFMAN	N, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)	is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the s	ame in his authorized capacity and that by
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or	
acted, executed the instrument.	and the four hours have have have have have
	DAVIDH HAYWARD
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	OUMNISSIEN #ZUBYZ 10 5
The state of the s	ALAMEDA COUNTY

(Signature of Notary)

PATENT REEL: 040258 FRAME: 0332

JANUARY 15, 2019

RECITALS

- 1. BRIAN ELFMAN, a US Citizen, with an address at: 1136 Ballena Blvd. Suite E, Alameda. CA 94501, is the inventor of the invention described in Patent Application Number 62/027,677, filed on 22-JUL-2014.
- 2. BRIAN ELFMAN, wishes to transfer and assign to the Richard H. Sherratt and Susan B. Sherratt Trust Fund, a California trust fund with a mailing address at 1150 Ballena Blvd, Ste. 250, Alameda, CA 94501, and its successors and assigns, all of his right, title, and interest in and to that Application and any Patents that may claim priority to that Application.

ASSIGNMENT

- 3. BE IT KNOWN, effective immediately, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, BRIAN ELFMAN, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Richard H. Sherratt and Susan B. Sherratt Trust Fund, my entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.
- 4. THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by the Richard H. Sherratt and Susan B. Sherratt Trust Fund, it's successors and assigns, for their own use, to the full term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
- 5. AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent on my said invention, when granted, unto my Assignee, the Richard H. Sherratt and Susan B. Sherratt Trust Fund, in accordance with this assignment.

accordance with this assignment.	
Date: / 19/1, 2015	BRIAN ELFMAN
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Alamada) ss.	
On <u>Aux 4</u> , 20015, before me,	DAVID 4 HAYWARD , Notary
Public, personally appeared BRIAN ELFMAN evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) acknowledged to me that he executed the si signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or acted, executed the instrument.	l, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory is subscribed to the within instrument and true in his authorized capacity and that by
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	DAVID H. HAYWARD S COMMISSION #2097216

(Signature of Notary)

PATENT REEL: 040258 FRAME: 0333

RECITALS

- 1 BRIAN ELFMAN, a US Citizen, with an address at: 1136 Ballena Blyd. Suite E. Alameda. CA 94501, is the inventor of the invention described in Patent Application Number 14/805,315, filed on 21-JUL-2015.
- 2. BRIAN ELFMAN, wishes to transfer and assign to the Richard H. Sherratt and Susan B. Sherratt Revocable Trust Fund, a California trust fund with a mailing address at 1150 Ballena Blvd, Ste. 250, Alameda, CA 94501, and its successors and assigns, all of his right, title, and interest in and to that Application and any Patents that may claim priority to that Application.

ASSIGNMENT

- BE IT KNOWN, effective immediately, for good and valuable consideration the 3. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, BRIAN ELFMAN, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Richard H. Sherratt and Susan B. Sherratt Trust Fund, my entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.
- THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by the Richard H. Sherratt and Susan B. Sherratt Trust Fund, it's successors and assigns, for their own use, to the full term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
- S. AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent on my said invention, when granted, unto my Assignee, the Richard H. Sherratt and Susan B. Sherratt Trust Fund in

accordance with this assignment.	ata 11. Sherran ana Susan B. Sherran 110st Fung, n
Date: <u>///</u> , 2015	BRIAN ELFMAN
STATE OF <u>/</u> /)
COUNTY OF Alverge 224) ss.)
Public, personally appeared BRIAN evidence to be the person(s) whose acknowledged to me that he execut	ore me, <u>DAVID 4 MANAGE</u> , Notary ELFMAN, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and ed the same in his authorized capacity and that by son(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	DAVID H, HAYWARD COMMISSION #2097216 ANAMEDA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 15 2019

(Signature of Notary)

PATENT REEL: 040258 FRAME: 0334

RECITALS

- 1. BRIAN ELFMAN, a US Citizen, with an address at: 1136 Ballena Blvd. Suite E, Alameda. CA 94501, is the inventor of the invention described in Patent Application Number 62/194,748, filed on 20-JUL-2015.
- 2. BRIAN ELFMAN, wishes to transfer and assign to the Richard H. Sherratt and Susan B. Sherratt Revocable Trust Fund, a California trust fund with a mailing address at 1150 Ballena Blvd, Ste. 250, Alameda, CA 94501, and its successors and assigns, all of his right, title, and interest in and to that Application and any Patents that may claim priority to that Application.

ASSIGNMENT

- 3. BE IT KNOWN, effective immediately, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, BRIAN ELFMAN, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Richard H. Sherratt and Susan B. Sherratt Trust Fund, my entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.
- 4. THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by the Richard H. Sherratt and Susan B. Sherratt Trust Fund, it's successors and assigns, for their own use, to the full term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
- 5. AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent on my said invention, when granted, unto my Assignee, the Richard H. Sherratt and Susan B. Sherratt Trust Fund, in accordance with this assignment.

acondance wan ans assignment.	
Date: 1/19 / , 2015	BRIAN ELFMAN
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Augusta 19 ss.	nam u uaviian
On	UMARIO I RIPER AREA . Notary
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) i	
acknowledged to me that he executed the san	
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the	he entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.	Z DÁVÍO H. HAYWARD S
WITTER TOO E. A. a. a. a. c. c. d. d. a. a. d. c. c. d. d. d. c. c. d. d. d. c. c. d. d. c. d. d. c. d. d. d. c. c. d. d. d. c. c. d. d. d. c. d. d. c. d. d. d. d. c. d.	COMMISSION #2097216
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ALAMEDA COUNTY I
S. S	ASSIARY 15, 2019 Jun. pm., pm., pm., pm., pm., pm., pm., pm.
(Signature of Notary)	

PATENT REEL: 040258 FRAME: 0335 I, David H. Hayward, a California Notary Public have received from Brian Elfman \$50 for notarization of 5 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS.

DAVID H. HAYWARD, AUGUST 4, 2015

PATENT REEL: 040258 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 11/08/2016